
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
367 

0 
327 
370 
355 
324 
346 
319 
393 
385 
302 
356 
365 
333 
401 
399 
433 
326 
307 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

Name 
Danny Kierle 
Liam Crystal 
Kas Haverkort 
Kyle Kumaran 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Jamie Day 
Khaled Saab 
Daniel Alves 
Denis Bahar 
Senna Ekkers 
Alice Haynes 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Patrick Debattista  
Alex Wareing 
Asif N Mir 
Cullum Marshall 
Maxime Voorbraak 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Jacopo Mazza 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
1 

Gap 

0.095 
0.004 
0.014 
0.172 
0.023 
0.029 
0.086 
0.069 
0.048 
0.236 
0.081 
0.150 
0.072 
0.442 
0.437 
0.205 
0.121 

Diff 

0.095 
0.099 
0.113 
0.285 
0.308 
0.337 
0.423 
0.492 
0.540 
0.776 
0.857 
1.007 
1.079 
1.521 
1.958 
2.163 
2.284 

Best Tm 
56.544 
56.639 
56.643 
56.657 
56.829 
56.852 
56.881 
56.967 
57.036 
57.084 
57.320 
57.401 
57.551 
57.623 
58.065 
58.502 
58.707 
58.828 

In Lap 
5 
5 
7 
6 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
5 
8 
7 
4 
7 
6 
7 
3 
7 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/17/2020 11:53:25 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

Practice/Qualifying  

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:30:13 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
0 

370 
327 
367 
324 
346 
385 
355 
356 
319 
307 
393 
365 
302 
401 
433 
326 
399 
333 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

Name 
Liam Crystal 
Kyle Kumaran 
Kas Haverkort 
Danny Kierle 
Jamie Day 
Khaled Saab 
Senna Ekkers 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Daniel Alves 
Jacopo Mazza 
Denis Bahar 
Patrick Debattista  
Alice Haynes 
Asif N Mir 
Maxime Voorbraak 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Cullum Marshall 
Alex Wareing 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

0.181 
2.103 
3.779 
3.984 
4.363 
6.915 
9.254 

10.254 
11.757 
12.144 
15.740 
16.337 
16.961 
18.224 
27.612 
31.157 
31.179 
31.440 

Gap 

0.181 
1.922 
1.676 
0.205 
0.379 
2.552 
2.339 
1.000 
1.503 
0.387 
3.596 
0.597 
0.624 
1.263 
9.388 
3.545 
0.022 
0.261 

Best Tm 
57.162 
56.823 
56.861 
56.895 
57.089 
57.240 
57.191 
56.946 
57.618 
57.259 
57.679 
57.542 
57.894 
57.363 
57.976 
58.700 
58.554 
59.152 
58.182 

In Lap 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
7 
6 
7 

10 
6 
9 
7 
9 
5 
9 
6 

10 
6 

11 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS # 365,326,302,319,355 AND 333 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 8:39:44 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.181 

Avg. Speed 
75.094 

Best Lap Tm 
56.823 

Best Speed 
76.279 

Best Lap by 
370 - Kyle Kumaran 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

Heat 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:04:22 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 12:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
367 
324 

0 
327 
370 
346 
356 
393 
355 
333 
307 
401 
365 
433 
326 
385 
399 

302 
319 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

Name 
Danny Kierle 
Jamie Day 
Liam Crystal 
Kas Haverkort 
Kyle Kumaran 
Khaled Saab 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Denis Bahar 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Alex Wareing 
Jacopo Mazza 
Asif N Mir 
Patrick Debattista  
Maxime Voorbraak 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Senna Ekkers 
Cullum Marshall 

Alice Haynes 
Daniel Alves 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

3 

Diff 

0.946 
2.107 
3.549 
7.453 
8.043 
8.533 

12.655 
15.706 
22.084 
23.007 
23.102 
23.847 
28.393 
28.697 
30.417 
30.788 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.946 
1.161 
1.442 
3.904 
0.590 
0.490 
4.122 
3.051 
6.378 
0.923 
0.095 
0.745 
4.546 
0.304 
1.720 
0.371 

Best Tm 
56.925 
56.843 
56.967 
56.880 
56.913 
57.278 
57.294 
57.293 
57.253 
57.688 
57.773 
58.193 
57.707 
58.695 
58.448 
57.304 
58.776 

58.911 

In Lap 
8 

10 
9 
7 
9 

11 
9 

11 
7 

11 
7 

11 
7 

10 
9 

11 
8 

2 
0 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 

14 
14 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# KARTS - 370,365,307,333 AND 393 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL  RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 8:40:13 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.946 

Avg. Speed 
75.416 

Best Lap Tm 
56.843 

Best Speed 
76.252 

Best Lap by 
324 - Jamie Day 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

Heat 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:05:35 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 14:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
327 
367 

0 
324 
370 
393 
346 
319 
355 
356 
385 
333 
302 
365 
433 
326 
307 
399 

401 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

Name 
Kas Haverkort 
Danny Kierle 
Liam Crystal 
Jamie Day 
Kyle Kumaran 
Denis Bahar 
Khaled Saab 
Daniel Alves 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Senna Ekkers 
Alex Wareing 
Alice Haynes 
Patrick Debattista  
Maxime Voorbraak 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Jacopo Mazza 
Cullum Marshall 

Asif N Mir 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

6 

Diff 

0.389 
2.135 
2.473 
3.020 

10.094 
10.509 
10.664 
10.868 
11.091 
11.320 
14.816 
15.239 
17.244 
26.918 
28.115 
28.637 
40.018 

DNF 

Gap 

0.389 
1.746 
0.338 
0.547 
7.074 
0.415 
0.155 
0.204 
0.223 
0.229 
3.496 
0.423 
2.005 
9.674 
1.197 
0.522 

11.381 

Best Tm 
56.703 
56.688 
56.820 
56.820 
56.841 
57.230 
57.292 
57.230 
57.056 
57.369 
57.317 
57.477 
57.493 
57.629 
58.478 
58.439 
57.830 
59.587 

58.449 

In Lap 
9 
9 

10 
10 
8 

10 
8 
9 

10 
9 
9 

10 
9 

11 
9 

11 
10 
12 

5 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 

13 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# KARTS - 355 AND 307 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 8:40:43 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.389 

Avg. Speed 
75.507 

Best Lap Tm 
56.688 

Best Speed 
76.461 

Best Lap by 
367 - Danny Kierle 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

Heat 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:13:43 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 17:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
327 

0 
324 
370 
346 
385 
356 
319 
333 
355 
302 
365 
307 
326 
433 
399 

367 
393 
401 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

Name 
Kas Haverkort 
Liam Crystal 
Jamie Day 
Kyle Kumaran 
Khaled Saab 
Senna Ekkers 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Daniel Alves 
Alex Wareing 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Alice Haynes 
Patrick Debattista  
Jacopo Mazza 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Maxime Voorbraak 
Cullum Marshall 

Danny Kierle 
Denis Bahar 
Asif N Mir 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

11 
8 
8 

Diff 

1.402 
2.123 
3.077 
7.412 
8.647 
9.081 

10.746 
13.248 
15.355 
17.909 
19.038 
23.695 
29.903 
30.111 
49.958 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

1.402 
0.721 
0.954 
4.335 
1.235 
0.434 
1.665 
2.502 
2.107 
2.554 
1.129 
4.657 
6.208 
0.208 

19.847 

Best Tm 
56.922 
57.083 
57.055 
57.105 
57.509 
57.377 
57.514 
57.453 
57.640 
57.360 
57.849 
57.907 
57.808 
58.558 
58.547 
59.728 

57.053 
57.716 
59.997 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  
# KARTS - 307 AND 355 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 12:34:44 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
1.402 

Avg. Speed 
75.386 

Best Lap Tm 
56.922 

Best Speed 
76.146 

Best Lap by 
327 - Kas Haverkort 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

PRE-FINAL  

Race (16 Laps) started at 11:31:26 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 11:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
367 
324 
327 
346 

0 
355 
356 
302 
365 
393 
307 
433 
333 
385 
326 
401 
319 
399 

370 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

Name 
Danny Kierle 
Jamie Day 
Kas Haverkort 
Khaled Saab 
Liam Crystal 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Ameer Al Najjar 
Alice Haynes 
Patrick Debattista  
Denis Bahar 
Jacopo Mazza 
Maxime Voorbraak 
Alex Wareing 
Senna Ekkers 
Ksenia Phoenix 
Asif N Mir 
Daniel Alves 
Cullum Marshall 

Kyle Kumaran 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

5 

Diff 

1.977 
2.094 
9.357 

12.334 
13.945 
14.544 
16.663 
18.825 
20.316 
21.326 
27.756 
27.946 
29.639 
34.018 
38.917 
40.177 
45.830 

DNF 

Gap 

1.977 
0.117 
7.263 
2.977 
1.611 
0.599 
2.119 
2.162 
1.491 
1.010 
6.430 
0.190 
1.693 
4.379 
4.899 
1.260 
5.653 

Best Tm 
56.897 
57.093 
56.925 
57.471 
57.335 
57.384 
57.647 
57.605 
57.826 
57.781 
57.710 
58.606 
57.999 
57.558 
58.765 
58.115 
58.337 
59.228 

58.191 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL  RESULT  
# KARTS - 327,355,393,307,385 AND 401- 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 17:00:40 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
1.977 

Avg. Speed 
74.898 

Best Lap Tm 
56.897 

Best Speed 
76.180 

Best Lap by 
367 - Danny Kierle 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

5- IAME: X30 Senior/X30 Master  

GRAND FINAL  

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:48:52 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 16:00 


